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Re:  Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Mr. Mora:
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DONALD J. STORINO 1l

OF COUMNSEL

IN REPLY REFER TO FILE NO,

EP-1

On January 13, 2017, the Village of Eimwood Park received your January 12, 2017,
Illinois Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 ef seq.) (“FOIA”) request for the following
records:

“l.)  Identify the dates of employment history, position history and salary
history of Mark Lymperopulos while employed by the Village of Elmwood Park.
2.) A copy of the job application of Mark Lymperopulos.

3) A copy of the job posting with description of duties that Mark
Lymperopulos was hired to fill.

4.) Identify the employee who held the position Mark Lymperopulos is
employed to do prior to Mark Lymperopulos.

5.) A copy of all inquiries to the Village of Norridge regarding Mark
Lymperopulos’ employment with the Village of Norridge and a copy of all
responses to said inquiries.

6.) Identify all Village of Eimwood Park vehicles that Mark Lymperopulos is
assigned to drive and those available to him to drive.

7) A copy of all accident reports involving Mark Lymperopulos while
driving Village of Elmwood Park vehicles and a copy of all accident reports
received from the Village of Norridge involving Mark Lymperopulos driving
Village of Norridge vehicles.
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8.) A copy of all inquiries to the State of Illinois Secretary of State regarding
Mark Lymperopulos accident history while employed by the Village of
Norridge(.]”

Enclosed please find the records responsive to your FOIA request. However, please be
advised that certain information in the records responsive to your FOIA request has been
determined to be exempt from disclosure under FOIA. Accordingly, such information has been
redacted from the records being provided.

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provides that “private information” is exempt from disclosure.
“Private information” is defined in FOIA as, “unique identifiers, including a person’s social
security number, driver’s license number, employee identification number, biometric identifiers,
personal financial information, passwords or other access codes, medical records, home or
personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information also includes
home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when compiled
without possibility of attribution to any person.” 5 ILCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, certain
unique identifiers, including home or personal telephone numbers, home addresses, a personal
email address, and signatures, have been redacted from the records being provided.

Section 7(1)(c) of FOIA provides that, “[p]ersonal information contained within public
records, the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal
privacy” is exempt from disclosure. Consequently, a birthdate, and other personal information,
the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy,
including the names of third parties that incidentally appear in records, have been redacted from
the records being provided.

The person responsible for the decision to deny a portion of your FOIA request is the
Village of Elmwood Park Freedom of Information Officer, Gina Pesko. In accordance with
Section 9(a) of FOIA, you are hereby notified that you have the right to file a Request for
Review regarding the decision made by the Village of ElImwood Park Freedom of Information
Officer with the Public Access Counselor at the 1linois Attorney General’s Office. You can file
your Request for Review with the Public Access Counselor by writing to:

Sarah Pratt

Public Access Counselor

Office of the Attorney General

500 South 2" Street

Springfield, lllinois 62706

Fax: 217-782-1396

E-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us

645875.1
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If you choose to file a Request for Review with the Public Access Counselor, you must
do so within 60 calendar days of the date of this letter. Please note that you must include a copy

of your original FOIA request and this letter when filing a Request for Review with the Public
Access Counselor.

You are also notified that you have the right to judicial review regarding the decision
made by the Village of Elmwood Park Freedom of Information Officer pursuant to Section 11 of
FOIA,

Sincerely,

STORINO, RAMELLO & DURKIN
Attorneys for the Village of Elmwood Park

%m ’ jmaéﬂz

Erin C. Tinaglia

Enclosures

645875.1




FOIA response to Riccardo Mora dated January 12, 2017

1, 5Start date for employment is August 1, 2016 to present. Employee is part time status and earns
$15.00 an hour.

Employment application s attached.

Employee was hired to install meter transmission units on residentlal and commercial water
meters,

Did not replace any other employee.

None

Vehicle assigned to Mr. Lymperopulos is a 1994 Ford E150.

None

None
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Village Avorney Jonathan L. Zivojnovic

July 19, 2016

Mark Lﬁieroiulos

Dear Mr. Lymperopulos:

Thank you for your interest in the Village of Elmwood Park. This letter is to confirm an offer of
employment to work part time in the Water Department as a meter installer. Please report to Dino
Braglia on Monday, August 1, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. at the Public Works Department, 7330 W.
Fullerton Avenue, Elmwood Park. You will be working three days a week from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00
p.m. The rate of pay is $15.00 per hour. Further details regarding the job duties and confirmation
of a work schedule will be provided by Mr. Braglia.

Rose Biancalana
Personnel Administrator

ce: Dino Braglia
Personnel File

11 Conti Parkway  Elmwood Park, {llinois 60707  Telephone 708.452.7300 Fax 708.452.3957 www.elmwoodpark.org




VILLAGE OF ELMWOOD PARK

11 ConTI PARKWAY, ELMWOOD PARK, IL 60707
EQuAL EMPLOYMENT OPORTUNITY INFORMATION FORM

This information is being requested to assist our efforts in regard to equal employment opportunily. The
information is voluntary and will not be used when considering you for employment. TS form is a separate
page ad stould be submitted separately to the Human Resources office. It will be processed separately and

Voluntary Information

used for statistical purposes onfy. It will not be used in hiring, interviewing, or any other employment decision.
Refusing to provide s information will not subject you to adverse treatment.  Thank you for your cooperation,

Applicant Information

Position Applied for: t.L}JP\‘\f(;Q, _ \b EPAeT wew v

Ago: b ]

Raciatl or Ethnic Group

] | American Indian/alaskan | [[] | Asian/Pacific Istander () | Black/African American
[]_| Hispanic/Latino _| White/Caucasian [] | Other
Gender . . ... .
L1} Female JF{[: Male
_How did you hear about this position?_
[ ] | Newspaper L] | Company Employee [ | Professional Publication
(L) | Job Fair [] | Placement Office {1 ] web Site

f& Other




VILLAGE OF ELMWOOD PARK

11 CONTI PARKWAY, ELMWOOD PARK, IL 60707
EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION

APPLICATION DATE:;
POSITION APPLIED FOR:

Obudlone. ados R peochimonck

APPLICANT INFORMATION N

- o N . , DATE OF
LasT e ) Y iy PERD Pu L os FIRST: W\ A\ ML TN o
STREET ADDRESS: APARTMENT/

UNTF #

ciry: STATE: Al

PHONE: E-MATL ADDRESS
HAVE YOU EVER WORKED FOR THIS COMPANY? YES NO )Q I S0, WHEN?
List any other narnes, Aliases you have used, or been known by {include maiden name if applicable.): Mo e

In complinnce with federal law, ail persons hired will be required to verify identity and eligibifity to wotk in the United States and to provide employmaent elgibiity
verification documentation upon hire,

EDUCATION

High School: @\ \C)CX:; W oot H\ﬂh Demoer,  Address: F\S-g o W\OY\T?-O S PNC_
From: VAL ) To: \%4(,  Did you graduate? YES . NO % Degree:

College: Address:

fFrom: To: Did you graduate? YES - NO Degree;

Other: Addross:

From: To: Did you gradunie? YES ¢ NOD - Degree:

The Village of Elmwoad Park [s an Equal Oppartunity Employer that does not disceiminate on the basis of aclual or perceived race, creed, color, religion, allenage or
national origin, ancestry, citizenship stolus, age, disability or handicap, sex, marital status, veteran status, sexuai erientation, arrest record, or any other
characteristic protected by applicable federal, state or local laws,




PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT

Company: \J \\-kf:\(\‘«g:; oY Yﬁcm\m}a Phone: = DY - 4sy - OROD
rddress: Mooo R. OLcotT supervisor PRy pent  Sames  Crbwnen

Joby ‘I'ule:b\ﬂ:c:\ ol ¥ ?\&\‘ai A wnEsStanting Saly $ S0 ppo Ending Salary:  §

Responsibilities:

IZ.‘-l, oo, O

lr\;?grg‘ecg?ntact your previous supervisor for a YES yz\ NO

Company: Derg F M?L = Phone:

Address: Supervisor:

Job Title: Starling Satary  $ Eacling Salary:  §

Responsibilities:

From: Lt L2 Ta: V(A Reason for Leaving Clpset B siwess
May we contact your previous supervisor for a o .

reference? YES NO-

Company; Phane:

Adtress: Supervisor:

Job Tithe: Starting Salary  § Ending Salary: 3%

Responsibilities:

Fron: To: Reasen for Leaving:
May we coptact your previous supervisor for i YES NO
referenge? -t
REFERENCES

Please list three professional references.

Fuit Name: Relationship: %u.m N SS

Company: \"\ “’b e S (’ ?\ Phone: N SR G-Iz
Address: Crror  STeEAwn :é' -

Full Name Relationship By wess

Company: 2. ADy  Sewee x W ATeR pone: VYO R~ 14~ AT

Address: N OREA 2. T

Full Mame: Relationship: Btgsg‘ eSS

Company: " Car Conceere Phone: b3v- ¥~ 110
Address: - Ao ERcaws L.

DISCLAIMER AND SIGNATURE
I certify that my answers are true and complete to the best of my knowledge,

If this application leads to employment, I understand that false or misleading information in my application or interview may

result in my release,

Signature:

Date: ‘T\ZU\ 20\,




